
CA 8 June Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

87
2640

3428
6018
611

156
4154

4990
7577
2126

161
4322

5639
8411
2192

109
3114

4980
8911
60

GAT Constitutional Area 8  Leader: Open

July 2022 to June 2023 (12 months) Results

CA 8

June (Only Results)

Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

24
684
463
1553
-266

9
281
611

1693
-708

34
878
1100
2268
-189

36
926
762
2167
-324

CA 8

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

39
1121
812
2141
-12

32
909
1135
2384
-116

55
1439
1903
3110
439

CA 8

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

25
702
524
1036
289

35
1016
936
1318
749

51
1322
914
1471
837

25
706
872
1719
10

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

25
702
524
1036
289

35
1016
936
1318
749

51
1322
914
1471
837

25
706
872
1719
10

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



June (Only) Results

Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
203
88
322
14

2
86
152
319
-66

9
212
150
360
18

11
285
200
469
45

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
203
88
322
14

2
86
152
319
-66

9
212
150
360
18

11
285
200
469
45

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
305
160
429
85

8
267
268
443
148

16
376
290
520
167

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
305
160
429
85

8
267
268
443
148

16
376
290
520
167

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

30
814
962
1561
368

63
1542
1819
2043
1447

44
1111
1678
2244
675

42
1123
1205
2630
-15

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
166
133
161
144

10
297
145
202
245

7
191
290
278
215

4
119
184
331
-4

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

37
980
1095
1722
512

73
1839
1964
2245
1692

51
1302
1968
2522
890

46
1242
1389
2961
-19

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



June (Only) Results

Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
274
147
461
-15

4
100
183
434
-123

11
306
317
849
-194

11
266
170
579
-84

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
44
18
24
39

1
33
32
44
24

3
64
44
124
-16

2
49
60
73
43

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
318
165
485
24

5
133
215
478
-99

14
370
361
973
-210

13
315
230
652
-41

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
412
226
591
93

8
190
300
612
-81

15
400
482
1019
-83

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
68
43
37
75

2
60
45
94
14

3
77
59
160
-21

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

20
480
269
628
168

10
250
345
706
-67

18
477
541
1179
-104

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
33
213
565
-277

0
9

297
449
-97

1
32
322
342
55

1
25
260
483
-143

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
33
213
565
-277

0
9

297
449
-97

1
32
322
342
55

1
25
260
483
-143

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



June (Only) Results

Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
4

103
-89

0
0
32
119
-81

0
4
91
77
21

0
0
14
140
-111

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
4

103
-89

0
0
32
119
-81

0
4
91
77
21

0
0
14
140
-111

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
9

182
-162

0
0
79
197
-106

1
29
130
140
31

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
9

182
-162

0
0
79
197
-106

1
29
130
140
31

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
77
131
399
-159

8
225
132
376
1

6
236
233
582
-81

2
72
196
500
-168

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
69
86
223
-56

6
149
246
251
148

7
195
290
459
62

1
41
338
468
-37

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
69
31
75
30

2
69
24
140
-33

0
13
41
136
-65

2
63
47
78
48

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
138
406
442
138

8
191
245
749
-306

8
185
353
521
48

5
108
425
491
77

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
353
654
1139
-47

24
634
647
1516
-190

21
629
917
1698
-36

10
284
1006
1537
-80

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



June (Only) Results

Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
2
53
-47

0
7
10
48
-31

1
35
58
106
-11

1
31
58
83
17

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
15
50
-33

1
23
23
94
-47

1
24
35
121
-51

0
0
45
70
-25

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
28
-22

0
0
3
7
-4

0
0
1
5
-3

1
20
3
6
17

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
53
85
96
62

1
20
36
19
37

0
0
45
35
11

2
44
17
69
-7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
58
106
227
-40

2
50
72
168
-45

2
59
139
267
-54

4
95
123
228
2

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
10
80
-46

4
125
22
81
68

4
124
90
189
29

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
56
86
-4

3
79
47
105
22

1
34
92
174
-34

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
37
-31

0
0
5
8
-3

0
0
13
7
9

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
102
131
162
98

1
25
125
57
96

2
48
118
71
116

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
151
201
365
17

8
229
199
251
183

7
206
313
441
120

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
102
1
12
92

0
1
15
30
-14

0
17
0
81
-62

0
0
0
18
-18

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
52
320
-244

1
77
115
460
-176

2
113
259
364
171

1
37
285
214
130

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
300
632
452
525

10
256
479
716
84

17
467
738
923
336

11
369
662
1142
-45

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
57
93
298
-124

9
235
300
410
151

15
375
292
443
246

10
310
253
481
140

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
466
778
1082
249

20
569
909
1616
45

34
972
1289
1811
691

22
716
1200
1855
207

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



June (Only) Results

Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
0
0
21

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
44
-33

0
1
15
78
-44

0
3
54
85
-15

0
1
12
62
-48

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
51
43
149
-39

0
6
25
237
-201

7
179
158
250
92

0
11
88
442
-335

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
22
115
-83

0
2
50
107
-52

0
9
84
142
-44

7
187
63
109
159

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
73
68
308
-134

0
9
90
422
-297

7
191
296
477
33

7
199
163
613
-224

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
1
0
22

0
0
8
2
6

0
0
0
4
-4

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
67
-53

0
4
38
100
-20

0
23
127
98
74

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
93
71
194
-10

4
109
76
335
-101

8
201
261
374
123

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
37
135
-88

1
26
63
120
-26

2
64
133
185
17

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
115
115
396
-129

5
139
185
557
-141

10
288
521
661
210

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
76
36
213
-30

4
82
99
180
14

1
22
33
292
-236

1
42
59
133
-9

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
30
128
261
-85

0
5

138
253
-87

2
43
196
275
-9

4
99
194
223
94

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
106
164
474
-115

4
87
237
433
-73

3
65
229
567
-245

5
141
253
356
85

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



June (Only) Results

Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
30
4
35
-1

0
1
21
119
-90

0
0
14
28
-14

1
25
12
24
15

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
28
73
-40

0
2
29
68
-30

2
42
49
86
17

0
7
20
41
-10

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
31
32
108
-41

0
3
50
187
-120

2
42
63
114
3

1
32
32
65
5

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

2021-2022
4th Qtr

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
68
20
56
49

1
21
23
132
-81

1
21
20
42
-1

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
38
85
-40

0
3
36
98
-52

2
42
88
127
16

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
69
58
141
9

1
24
59
230
-133

3
63
108
169
15

MD GMT Area CA 8




